
30973 

RESOLUTION NO. 30973 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR 
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL), FOR INMAN SOLAR, 
INCORPORATED, OF ATLANTA, GA, RELATIVE TO 
CONTRACT NO. W-17-024-101, MBWWTP RENEWABLE 
ENERGY PROJECT, A NON-CONSENT DECREE PROJECT, 
FOR AN INCREASED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF THIRTEEN 
THOUSAND EIGHT AND 07/100 DOLLARS ($13,008.07), TO 
RELEASE THE CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF FOUR 
HUNDRED TWENTY-THREE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED 
EIGHTY-THREE AND 86/100 DOLLARS ($423,983.86), FOR A 
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF FOUR MILLION FOUR 
HUNDRED SIXTY-NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 
SEVENTY-FIVE AND 07/100 DOLLARS ($4,469,675.07). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to approve Change 

Order No. 1 (Final), for Inman Solar, Incorporated, of Atlanta, GA, relative to Contract No. W-

17-024-101, MBWWTP Renewable Energy Project, a Non-Consent Decree Project, for an 

increased contract amount of $13,008.07, to release the contingency amount of $423,983.86, for 

a revised contract amount of $4,469,675.07.   

ADOPTED: December 7, 2021 

/mem 


